
10th CTF-CDTBA Annual Handicap Tournament    

   DOUBLES HANDICAP - Official Results March 2, 2014  

Squad Entry Name Average Hdcp 1st 2nd 3rd Individual Individual Squad Entry Name Average Hdcp 1st 2nd 3rd Individual Individual Doubles  
 per game gm gm gm Tot Scr Tot Hdcp per game gm gm gm Tot Scr Tot Hdcp Hdcp  Payout

1 D15 D27 Marco Proulx 220 0 267 300 269 836 836 D15 D27 Dave Wiskowski 236 0 228 266 268 762 762 1598 $250.00
2 D15 D48 Stephane Parson 186 34 248 235 236 719 821 D15 D48 Steve Vantour 190 30 237 202 224 663 753 1574 $200.00 Plaques

3 D2 D1 Craig Cohen 196 24 258 202 213 673 745 D2 D1 Marco Proulx 220 0 279 214 279 772 772 1517 $175.00
4 D12 D20 Stephane Parson 186 34 207 180 206 593 695 D12 D20 Gilles Roy 206 14 220 241 279 740 782 1477 $150.00
5 D14 D26 Stephane Corriveau 210 10 227 191 247 665 695 D14 D26 Aaron Guertin 226 0 258 268 247 773 773 1468 $130.00
6 D3 D3 Chris Tom 196 24 181 214 191 586 658 D3 D3 Jon Bullard 208 12 288 259 224 771 807 1465 $124.50
7 D10 D12 Gilles Lemery 159 61 231 159 133 523 706 D10 D12 Albert Leclair 163 57 235 147 183 565 736 1442
8 D2 D5 Jean Boisvert 216 4 215 217 239 671 683 D2 D5 Ron Allenby 221 0 232 278 246 756 756 1439
9 D13 D24 Aaron Holmes 215 5 247 178 227 652 667 D13 D24 Aaron Guertin 226 0 236 232 300 768 768 1435
10 D11 D10 Bob Delabio 182 38 170 259 157 586 700 D11 D10 Gilles Roy 206 14 225 244 222 691 733 1433
11 D11 D16 Stephane Parson 186 34 200 245 199 644 746 D11 D16 Marco Proulx 220 0 213 215 258 686 686 1432
12 D9 D13 Melanie Cater 185 35 235 208 217 660 765 D9 D13 Luc Gendron 204 16 185 173 258 616 664 1429
13 D5 D7 Jacques Langelier 206 14 183 235 248 666 708 D5 D7 Stephane Parson 186 34 174 221 224 619 721 1429
14 D11 D17 Jacques Langelier 206 14 225 237 246 708 750 D11 D17 Dave Wiskowski 236 0 224 195 258 677 677 1427
15 D11 D14 Dwaine Dugas 172 48 149 226 199 574 718 D11 D14 J R Beaudoin 197 23 171 197 266 634 703 1421
16 D13 D25 Phil Gervais 185 35 183 235 207 625 730 D13 D25 Ed Gervais 189 31 167 223 186 576 669 1399
17 D11 D9 Stephane Corriveau 210 10 219 247 257 723 753 D11 D9 Aaron Guertin 226 0 224 159 254 637 637 1390
18 D12 D18 Stephane Corriveau 210 10 210 216 215 641 671 D12 D18 Dave Wiskowski 236 0 239 230 245 714 714 1385
19 D16 D29 Stephane Parson 186 34 204 198 189 591 693 D16 D29 Dave Wiskowski 236 0 204 248 225 677 677 1370
20 D3 D2 Ray Bullard 199 21 197 231 171 599 662 D3 D2 Mike Denis 191 29 202 215 179 596 683 1345
21 D10 D15 Aaron Holmes 215 5 189 204 235 628 643 D10 D15 Tim Lalonde 197 23 255 192 185 632 701 1344
22 D11 D21 Jean Claude Proulx 185 35 209 154 169 532 637 D11 D21 Dan Proi;x 192 28 237 211 173 621 705 1342
23 D2 D4 Fritz Schmidt 184 36 170 208 176 554 662 D2 D4 Bob Bradford 191 29 152 214 222 588 675 1337
24 D11 D11 Nelson Harvey 162 58 183 159 157 499 673 D11 D11 Gaston Gorley 176 44 195 150 149 494 626 1299
25 D7 D8 Mike Denis 191 29 182 170 235 587 674 D7 D8 Jim Hutchinson 205 15 159 198 219 576 621 1295
26 D13 D22 Matt Irish 218 2 188 182 185 555 561 D13 D22 Zach Irish 211 9 212 220 233 665 692 1253
27 D13 D23 Tim Lalonde 197 23 187 214 171 572 641 D13 D23 James Romeo 210 10 242 174 159 575 605 1246
28 D12 D19 Ann King 175 45 156 206 160 522 657 D12 D19 James Romeo 210 10 203 172 178 553 583 1240
29 D4 D6 Tim Lalonde 197 23 138 212 226 576 645 D4 D6 Marco Proulx 220 0 215 181 190 586 586 1231

10th CTF-CDTBA Annual Handicap Tournament    

   DOUBLES SCRATCH - Official Results March 2, 2014  

Squad Entry Name Average Hdcp 1st 2nd 3rd Individual Individual Squad Entry Name Average Hdcp 1st 2nd 3rd Individual Individual Doubles
 per game gm gm gm Tot Scr Tot Hdcp per game gm gm gm Tot Scr Tot Hdcp Scratch

1 D15 D27 Marco Proulx 220 0 267 300 269 836 836 D15 D27 Dave Wiskowski 236 0 228 266 268 762 762 1598 Plaques  
2 D2 D1 Craig Cohen 196 24 258 202 213 673 745 D2 D1 Marco Proulx 220 0 279 214 279 772 772 1445
3 D14 D26 Stephane Corriveau 210 10 227 191 247 665 695 D14 D26 Aaron Guertin 226 0 258 268 247 773 773 1438
4 D2 D5 Jean Boisvert 216 4 215 217 239 671 683 D2 D5 Ron Allenby 221 0 232 278 246 756 756 1427
5 D13 D24 Aaron Holmes 215 5 247 178 227 652 667 D13 D24 Aaron Guertin 226 0 236 232 300 768 768 1420
6 D11 D17 Jacques Langelier 206 14 225 237 246 708 750 D11 D17 Dave Wiskowski 236 0 224 195 258 677 677 1385
7 D15 D48 Stephane Parson 186 34 248 235 236 719 821 D15 D48 Steve Vantour 190 30 237 202 224 663 753 1382
8 D11 D9 Stephane Corriveau 210 10 219 247 257 723 753 D11 D9 Aaron Guertin 226 0 224 159 254 637 637 1360
9 D3 D3 Chris Tom 196 24 181 214 191 586 658 D3 D3 Jon Bullard 208 12 288 259 224 771 807 1357
10 D12 D18 Stephane Corriveau 210 10 210 216 215 641 671 D12 D18 Dave Wiskowski 236 0 239 230 245 714 714 1355
11 D12 D20 Stephane Parson 186 34 207 180 206 593 695 D12 D20 Gilles Roy 206 14 220 241 279 740 782 1333
12 D11 D16 Stephane Parson 186 34 200 245 199 644 746 D11 D16 Marco Proulx 220 0 213 215 258 686 686 1330
13 D5 D7 Jacques Langelier 206 14 183 235 248 666 708 D5 D7 Stephane Parson 186 34 174 221 224 619 721 1285
14 D11 D10 Bob Delabio 182 38 170 259 157 586 700 D11 D10 Gilles Roy 206 14 225 244 222 691 733 1277
15 D9 D13 Melanie Cater 185 35 235 208 217 660 765 D9 D13 Luc Gendron 204 16 185 173 258 616 664 1276
16 D16 D29 Stephane Parson 186 34 204 198 189 591 693 D16 D29 Dave Wiskowski 236 0 204 248 225 677 677 1268
17 D10 D15 Aaron Holmes 215 5 189 204 235 628 643 D10 D15 Tim Lalonde 197 23 255 192 185 632 701 1260
18 D13 D22 Matt Irish 218 2 188 182 185 555 561 D13 D22 Zach Irish 211 9 212 220 233 665 692 1220
19 D11 D14 Dwaine Dugas 172 48 149 226 199 574 718 D11 D14 J R Beaudoin 197 23 171 197 266 634 703 1208
20 D13 D25 Phil Gervais 185 35 183 235 207 625 730 D13 D25 Ed Gervais 189 31 167 223 186 576 669 1201
21 D3 D2 Ray Bullard 199 21 197 231 171 599 662 D3 D2 Mike Denis 191 29 202 215 179 596 683 1195
22 D7 D8 Mike Denis 191 29 182 170 235 587 674 D7 D8 Jim Hutchinson 205 15 159 198 219 576 621 1163
23 D4 D6 Tim Lalonde 197 23 138 212 226 576 645 D4 D6 Marco Proulx 220 0 215 181 190 586 586 1162
24 D11 D21 Jean Claude Proulx 185 35 209 154 169 532 637 D11 D21 Dan Proi;x 192 28 237 211 173 621 705 1153
25 D13 D23 Tim Lalonde 197 23 187 214 171 572 641 D13 D23 James Romeo 210 10 242 174 159 575 605 1147
26 D2 D4 Fritz Schmidt 184 36 170 208 176 554 662 D2 D4 Bob Bradford 191 29 152 214 222 588 675 1142
27 D10 D12 Gilles Lemery 159 61 231 159 133 523 706 D10 D12 Albert Leclair 163 57 235 147 183 565 736 1088
28 D12 D19 Ann King 175 45 156 206 160 522 657 D12 D19 James Romeo 210 10 203 172 178 553 583 1075
29 D11 D11 Nelson Harvey 162 58 183 159 157 499 673 D11 D11 Gaston Gorley 176 44 195 150 149 494 626 993


